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Attendance Email Group

Wayne Appleyard Ann Arbor Energy Commission x Phone wayneapple@aol.com Program Design

Julie Baldwin  MPSC Staff x x baldwinj2@michigan.gov  Value of Solar

Sarah Bertram Sunrun Phone sarahb@sunrun.com

Jason Bing jasonjbing@gmail.com 

David Binkley MPSC Staff x binkleyd@michigan.gov Value of Solar

James Carter Carter Law x x jim@carterlaw.us Value of Solar

Liesl Clark 5 Lakes Energy x Phone lclark@5lakesenergy.com Value of Solar

James Clift Michigan Environmental Council james@environmentalcouncil.org

Jim Dulzo Michigan Land Use Institute x x jimdulzo@mlui.org Value of Solar

Mark Ferda McNaughten-McKay x x ferdam@mc-mc.com Program Design

Lori Fobes Consumers x x lori.fobes@cmsenergy.com

John Freeman Homeland Builders x x jfreeman13@comcast.net Program Design

Dave    Friedrichs Homeland Builders x dave@homelandbuildersgroup.com  

Nathan Geisler City of Ann Arbor Energy Office x Phone Ngeisler@a2gov.org 

Charles Griffith Ecology Center Phone charlesg@ecocenter.org

Jesse Harlow MPSC Staff x x harlowj@michgian.gov Program Design

David Harwood DTE x harwoodd@dteenergy.com
Tania Howard MEDC x HowardT2@michigan.org  Program Design

David Isakson MPSC Staff x x IsaksonD@michigan.gov Solar Tariff

Douglas Jester 5 Lakes Energy x x djester@5lakesenergy.com

Solar Tariff, 

Value of Solar 
Eric Keller Phone

John Kinch Michigan Energy Options x x jkinch@michiganenergyoptions.org Program Design

Gary Kitts MPSC Staff x x kittsg@michigan.gov 

Bradley Klein Environmental Law and Policy Center x Phone BKlein@elpc.org

Solar Tariff, 

Value of Solar

Dave Konkle GLREA x konkle@toast.net Program Design

Kevin Krause MPSC Staff x x Krausek@michigan.gov Solar Tariff

Christina Li Clean Energy Coalition christina@cec-mi.org

Mike Linsea Solar Winds Power System x x mglinsea@mei.net 

Solar Tariff, 

Program Design

Todd Lohrmann DTE x x lohrmannt@dteenergy.com Solar Tariff, 

Julie Londo DTE x x londoj@dteenergy.com Program Design

Teresa McHugh Sierra Club teresa.mchugh@sierraclub.org

mailto:lclark@5lakesenergy.com


Steve Mclean MPSC Staff x mcleans1@michigan.gov

Terry Mierzwa Consumers x tjmierzwa@cmsenergy.com Program Design

Sarah Mullkoff Michigan Environmental Council x sarah@environmentalcouncil.org Value of Solar

Michael O'Brien MPSC Staff x OBrienM4@michigan.gov

Jenny Oorbeck Clean Energy Coalition x x jenny@cec-mi.org Value of Solar

Jim Padgett DTE x x padgettj@dteenergy.com

Paul Proudfoot MPSC Staff x proudfootp@michigan.gov

Skip Pruss 5 Lakes Energy pruss@5lakesenergy.com Value of Solar

Bill Queen Northwestern Michigan College Phone bqueen@nmc.edu Solar Tariff

Karl Rabago Rabago Energy, LLC x karl@rabagoenergy.com

Mark Rabinsky Clean Energy Coalition x x mark@cec-mi.org

Solar Tariff, 

Program Design

Sean Reed Clean Energy Coalition x x reed@cec-mi.org Program Design

David Ronk Consumers x x david.ronk@cmsenergy.com

Michael Ross Consumers x x MICHAEL.ROSS@cmsenergy.com

Solar Tariff, 

Value of Solar

John Sarver GLREA x x johnsarver3@gmail.com

Solar Tariff, 

Value of Solar

Tom Stanton National Regulatory Research Institiute Phone Phone tstanton@nrri.org 

Keith Troyer Consumers x x KEITH.TROYER@cmsenergy.com

Value of Solar, 

Program Design

Brad Van Guilder Sierra Club brad.vanguilder@sierraclub.org

Kim Walton Grand Valley State MAREC x x waltonk@gvsu.edu Program Design

Regina Warner DTE x x warnerr@dteenergy.com Program Design

Michael Williams DTE x x williamsma@dteenergy.com Solar Tariff

Anne Woiwode Sierra Club x x anne.woiwode@sierraclub.org Value of Solar

David Wright Ecology Center davidw@ecocenter.org

Ray Zoia DTE x x zoiar@dteenergy.com Program Design


